Remediation Project by February 28, 2019, the District shall provide a monetary 
contribution ("Contribution Payment") to the City equal to the lesser of: (i) twenty-five (25) percent of the 
total cost incurred by the City to complete the 61"1 Place W. Remediation Project, or (ii) Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). The District shall remit the Contribution Payment to the City within 30 days of 
receiving: (a) a written notice from the City advising that the 6151 Place W. Remediation Project is 
complete, and authorizing the District to use the 6 P' Place W. Roadway to access the Lift Station, and (b)